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(5) Inflation Rate: 
 

Inflation rate Decreased from 28.2%at the end of October 2014to25.6%atthe end ofNovember  2014. 
 

The Inflation rates at the end of month (December 2013 – November  2014) 

 
 
(6)  Exchange rate 
The exchange rate of EUR  against the Sudanese pound at the Central Bank of Sudan, Commercial Banks and Exchange 
Bureaus as at 30Nov. 2014. 
(A) Central Bank of Sudan 
                                                                                                                   (SDG)    

Buying Rate 7.2811 7.4616 

Selling Rate 7.3175 7.4990 

 (B) Commercial Banks and Exchange Bureaus  (SDG)     
Most Prevalent Rate Selling Rate Buying Rate Rate   

 
Particulars Selling Buying Lower Higher Lower Higher 

7.7611 7.7225 7.3541 7.7612 7.3175 7.7225  Commercial Banks 

7.7611 7.7225 7.6380 7.7611 7.6000 7.7225  Exchange Bureaus 

 

*Most of the Banks registered the highest buyingrates,whereasSaudi Sudanese BankregisteredtheLowestbuying rates.Ivory bankregistered 

highest selling rate and Saudi Sudanese Bank registered the lowest selling rate . 

*Most of the Exchangesregistered thehighestbuyingand  selling rate, whereasHatExchangeBureausregistered the Lowest buyingand 
sellingrates. 
 
. 
(7) Balance of  Payment during  the period (2013-2014) 

 

(USD Millions) 

Q2 
2014 

Q1* 
2014 

2013 
Q4 

2013 
Period

Particulars 

(925.0) (723.3) (5,397.7) (1,236.6) A. Current A/C (1+2) 

(624.4) (603.2) (3,938.2) (1,146.6) 1. Trade Balance 

(300.6) (120.1) (1,459.5) (90.0) 2. Service, Income & Transfers Account 

1,057.0 1,524.6 5,860.0 988.0 B.Capital&Financial A/C 

(129.3) (803.2) (479.9) 248.9 C. Errors &Omissions 

2.7 (1.9) (17.6) 0.3 D. Overall Balance 
 
* Amended Data 

** Provisional data 
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(8) Stock Exchange  DealingPosition 
Khartoum Stock Exchange Market Transactions During  (1-30/11/2014) 
Transactions took place on shares of12 companies  in the Banking& Investment ,Insurance ,Investment and Development and 
communication & media  in addition to shares of 2 Investment funds. 
 (1)Trading in Shares 

Sector 
No. Of 
Shares 

Shares value 
(000s SDG) 

Percent 
% 

No. of 
contracts 

Banking 1,470,799 5,884.1 99.2 20 

Insurance 10,702 5.3 0.1 3  

Investment &Dev. 100,891 12.7 0.2 4 

Communication &  Media 12,010 27.3 0.5 10  

TOTAL 1,594,402 5,929.4 100.0 37  

 Source: Khartoum Stock Exchange 
 

Trading in Shares 
 

 
( 2) Trading in Investment Funds (Sukuk) 
 

Certificates No. of Shares 
Dealing Value 
(000s SDG) 

Percentage (%) 
No. of 

contracts 

2ndGlobal  Invest. Fund 3,705 37.2 38.8 9 
17thGovt. InvestmentSukuk 585 58.8 16.2 5 

Total 4,290 96.0 100.0 14 

Trading in Investment Funds 

 
 

4  



  
  

  
T
a
i

1/
Y 

Y

 
Y 

 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 (9)Yield cu
The yield curve
accordance with
indicators and t
/Yield Curve

Yield Curve fo

Yield Curve fo

Yield Curve fo

urves for GM
e shows the yie
h financial mar
the expected yi
es for GMCs:

60or GMCs (

  
or GMCs (61

62or GMCs (

 

MCs, GICs &
eld or return of 
rket  
elds of the inve
 
) Issuing dat0

1) Issuing dat

) Issuing dat2

Expected Yield

Market Yield

Fair Yield

0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08

0.1
0.12
0.14
0.16
0.18

0.2

Expected Yield

Market Yield

Fair Yield

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

Expected Yie

Market Yield

Fair Yield

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

& Bank dep
the investment

estment instrum

4/2011te 1/

e 1/04/2014 

/201407te 1/

Feb Mar Ap

d

1.5% 3.0% 4.5

1.5%
3.0%

4.5

May Jun Ju

d

1.5% 3.0% 4.5

1.5%
3.0%

4.5

Aug Sep O

ld

1.5% 3.0% 4.5

1.5%
3.0%

4.5

posits (31/08
s instruments d

ments. 

pr May Jun J

0.5% 2.4% 2.

5% 6.0% 7.5% 9.

0.5%2.4%

5%
6.0%

7.5%
9.

ul Aug Sep O

0.5% 0.7% 1.

5% 6.0% 7.5% 9.

0.5% 0.7%

5%
6.0%

7.5%
9.

Oct Nov Dec J

4.4% 6.

2.5%

5% 6.0% 7.5% 9.

4.

2.5%

5%
6.0%

7.5%
9.

5  

8/2014) 
during its lifetim

Jul Aug Sep

.4% 3.4% 6.7% 6

.0% 10.5 12.0 1

%
2.4%

3.4%
6.

.0%
10.5%

12.0%
1

Oct Nov Dec

6.8% 9

.0% 4.0%

.0% 10.5 12.0 1

6

1.0%

4.0%

.0%
10.5%

12.0%
1

an Feb Mar A

.4% 8.3% 10.3 1

.0% 10.5 12.0 1

4%

6.4%

8.3%

1.0%
10.5%

12.0%
13

me up to their m

Oct Nov Dec

13.4

6.0% 8.8%

13.5 15.0 16.5

.7%
6.0%

8.8%

13.5%
15.0%

16.5%

Jan Feb Mar

9.6% 12.4 15.2

13.5 15.0 16.5

6.8%

9.6%

12.4%

13.5%
15.0%

16.5%

Apr May Jun

12.2 14.1 16.1

13.5 15.0 16.5

0.3%

12.2%

14.1%

13.5%
15.0%

16.5%
1

maturity dates. I

 

Jan

18.0

18.0

13.4%

18.0%%
18.0%

Apr

18.0

18.0

%

15.2%

18.0%%
18.0%

Jul

18.0

18.0

16.1%

18.0%

18.0%

 

It is prepared in


n 



 
  
  

 

 

 

  2/The yield curve on government investment Sukok 2014 
The average yield for GICs 2014 

  
 

3/ Weighted Yield Curve for GMCs,GICs&Banks Deposits 
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